06-04-1999



1-31-92		\mathbf{T} / \mathcal{V}	Patent and Frademark Office
Docket No. A2582B-US	101055833		r atent and Fragemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached or ginal	documents or conv. Hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies):
Michael C. JAYE	Kevin J. LYNCH	Rhone-Poulenc F	Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Kim-Anh Thi DOAN	Dilip V. AMIN	500 Arcola Road	
John A. KRAWIEC	Victoria J. SOUTH	Collegeville, PA	19426-0107
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? []yes [X] no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X]Assignment	[]Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date (of Assignm	nent): February 10, 1998; March 2, 1998;	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Mai	rch 2, 1998; February 26, 1998;		
<u>Mai</u>	rch 2, 1998; & February 9, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, the execut	tion date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	08/985,492		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes	[X] No
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Ross J. Oehler,			
Internal Address: Rhône-Po	ulenc Rorer Inc. ents, #3C43	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): <u>40.00</u>
Legal-ran	ents, #3C43	Please charge de	posit account number: 18-1982
Street Address: P.O. Box 5093		8. Deposit account n 18-1982	number:
City: Collegeville Stat	e: <u>PA</u> ZIP 19426-0997	10 1702	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
I o the best of my knowledge and of the original document	d belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
oj ine original aocameni	1137/1		
Ross J. Oehler	The title		<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/94)	es including cover she	eet, aftachments, and document:[4]
-			
Mail documents to be recorded wi	Do not detach this portion the required cover sheet information to:	n	
	Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	and Trademarks	
document to be record and completing and re to the U.S. Patent and	ng for this sample cover sheet is estimated led, including time for reviewing the docuviewing the sample cover sheet. Send contrademark Office, Office of Information 131, and to the Office of Management and 131, and 152, 20503	ment and gathering the mments regarding thi Systems. PK2-1000C	he data needed, s burden estimate

06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000099 181982 08985492

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventors (Assignors), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (Assignee), having a principal place of business at 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426-0107, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

LLG POLYPEPTIDES OF THE TRIACYLGLYCEROL LIPASE FAMILY, AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE IN ENZYMATIC HYDROLYSIS, AND PROTEIN AND GENE THERAPIES

as disclosed and claimed in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. A2582B-US filed on December 5, 1997, as Serial No. 08/985,492, Attorney Docket No. A2582A-WO filed on December 5, 1997, as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US97/2233, and South African Patent Application No.97/10999, filed December 8, 1997, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States or any other country in the world, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application or any corresponding application filed anywhere in the world, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.

We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Gigned (desculte fill USA on this Ofday of February 1998)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Michael C. JAYE

Residential Address: 142 North Lynwood Avenue Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038

> PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0810

Signed at _	Audubon PA, USA on this of (City, State and Nation)	and day of March 1998	8.
	Residential Address: 2	Kim-Anh Thi DOAN 2813 Colony Drive, Apt. B6 Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403	
Signed at _	(City, State and Nation)	day of March 1998	8.
	Inventor's Name: J Residential Address: 3	John A. KRAWIEC 360 Arden Road Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406	
Signed at _	Courvee TL, USA on this_ (City, State and Nation)	ZCHday of February 1998	8.
	Residential Address: 1	Nevin J. LYNCH 17904 West Hampshire Drive Gurnee, Illinois 60031	
Signed at $_{ extstyle }$	(City, State and Nation)	<u> </u>	8.
	Inventor's Name: [1] Residential Address: 2	Dilip V. AMIN 2204 Allebach Lane Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446	

PATENT

Signed at <u>Collegentle, PA, USA</u> on this <u>9</u> day of <u>Feb.</u> 1998. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: Victoria of South

Inventor's Name: Victoria J. SOUTH Residential Address: 122 Regents Road

Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0812